

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

02/05/21

CONTRACT CODE 'D'
80 CONTRACT ITEMS

BID OPENING DATE 02/04/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-2Q0504
 LOCATION 04-SCL-87-0.1/4.0
 04-SCL-101-R7.5/34.8
 04-SCL-680-M1.1/M8.5

IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY AT VARIOUS
 LOCATIONS

TREAT BRIDGE DECK WITH

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 3,074,688.04 AMOUNT UNDER 656,270.04 PERCENT UNDER EST 21.34

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	2,418,418.00	2	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC. 1310 W. 23RD STREET; TEMPE AZ 85282
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		602 437-1711 CC PREF CLAIMED 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821
A+B)	2,898,418.00		
2 A)	2,855,000.00	4	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D; BENICIA CA 94510
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		707 746-8028 CC PREF CLAIMED 01011546 FAX 707 747-0593
A+B)	3,335,000.00		
3 A)	2,859,857.40	5	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD, SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO CA 95834
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		916 283-9950 CC PREF CLAIMED 01033752 FAX 916 614-9520
A+B)	3,339,857.40		
4 A)	3,659,758.20	3	EURO STYLE MANAGEMENT 3600 MADISON AVE # 51B; NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		916 331-4858 CC PREF CLAIMED 00841418 FAX 916 880-5504
A+B)	4,139,758.20		
5 A)	3,673,723.80	1	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE; BENICIA CA 94510
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		925 372-8000 CC PREF CLAIMED 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001
A+B)	4,153,723.80		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	REMOVE CHIP SEAL
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CRACK TREATMENT
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 22 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	INSTALL SELF ADHESIVE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING STRUCTURE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 59 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (70%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 65 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 66 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 67 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 68 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 8 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	RECONSTRUCT METAL RAILING (BRIDGE)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	REMOVE SIGN PANEL FROM EXISTING PANEL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TEMPORARY TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE K)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 18 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 60 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 61 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 71 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 72 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 73 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 74 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 75 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 76 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 77 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 78 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 79 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 17-7)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 36-12)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 8-4)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST
	QA CONSTRUCTORS LOS GATOS CA	1013265	COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT
	QA CONSTRUCTORS LOS GATOS CA	1013265	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS LOS GATOS CA	1013265	ITEM 23 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS LOS GATOS CA	1013265	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (30%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	BASE BOND BREAKER
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 16 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 21 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 25 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 26 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 50 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 51 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 55 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 56 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 57 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	REMOVE CURB
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	REMOVE SLOPE PAVING (SQYD)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	ITEM 27 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	ITEM 44 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	ITEM 45 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	ITEM 46 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	ITEM 47 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	ITEM 52 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	ITEM 53 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	ITEM 54 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	ITEM 58 (100%)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	REMOVE INLET
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1010132	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-200504
04-SCL-87-0
02/04/21

BID211
PAGE 11
02/05/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)
	STEPHEN M SILVA II, INCORPORATED ATASCADERO CA	1040132	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	FURNISH PCMS BOARDS (NO HANDLING OR MAINTENANCE)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 6 (13.8%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 9 (73.8%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	2-PERSON LANE CLOSURES (X30 SHIFTS)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 19 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 62 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 66 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 67 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 68 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 13 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 14 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 44 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 45 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 46 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 47 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 48 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 49 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 52 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 53 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 54 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 55 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 56 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 57 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 58 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 6 (11.7%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 80 (7.0%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	MOBILIZATION (FOR GRANITEROCK'S OPERATIONS)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FOR GRANITEROCK'S OPERATIONS)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 1 (62.5%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 18 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 60 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 61 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 71 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 72 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 73 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 74 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 75 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 76 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 77 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 78 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 79 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 80 (9.1%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR PCI'S OPERATIONS)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	MOBILIZATION (FOR PCI'S OPERATIONS)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS LOS GATOS CA	1013265	ITEM 23 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS LOS GATOS CA	1013265	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	939685	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	939685	ITEM 32 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	CHIP SEAL REMOVAL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 41 (63%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 26 (4%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT FOR ISR
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 6 (23%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	33 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 1 (44%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 13 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 27 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 44 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 52 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 6 (11%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 80 (7%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEMS 13-15
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEMS 23, 24
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEMS 44-49
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEMS 52-58
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR THEIR PORTION OF WORK
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR PORTION OF WORK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 19 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 59 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 70 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 8 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 62-68
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 1 (56%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 18 (100%)
05	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 60 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 71 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 80 (9%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEMS 60, 61
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEMS 71-79
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR THEIR WORK
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (78%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 18 (75%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 60 (83%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 61 (77%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 71 (81%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 72 (70%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 73 (82%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 74 (88%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 75 (89%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 76 (83%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 77 (83%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 78 (83%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 79 (94%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 80 (19%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BRKN 17-7)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BRKN36-12)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BRKN8-4)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (70%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (87%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE PCMS
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	COLD PLANE AC

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	HOT MIX ASPHALT
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	ITEM 23 (90%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	ITEM 24 (86%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	ITEM 55 (89%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	ITEM 80 (2.5%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	MINOR CONCRETE
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	MOBILIZATION
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	681781	EXCLUDES HAND WORK, WATER SOURCE
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	681781	ITEM 41 (64%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 62 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	62-68 (ALL100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 25 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 26 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 6 (5%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 80 (2%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	MOBE FOR SUBS SCOPE
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 1 (40%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 13 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 44 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 52 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 6 (11%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 80 (5%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	13-15 (ALL 100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	44-49 (ALL 100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	52-58 (ALL 100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 1 (50%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 18 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 60 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 72 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 80 (7%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	60-61 (ALL 100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	72-79 (ALL 100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	EXCLUDING TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVE SUB, SLAB SUB, NO ATTENU

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-200504
04-SCL-87-0
02/04/21

BID211
PAGE 28
02/05/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (50%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
4	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10	200.00	2,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	34,000.00	34,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	188,000.00	188,000.00
7	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	140	69.00	9,660.00
8	121161	TEMPORARY TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE K)	EA	1	5,850.00	5,850.00
9	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	40	150.00	6,000.00
11	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
12	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	290	1.50	435.00
14	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	200.00	200.00
15	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	270	10.25	2,767.50
16	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
17	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	875.00	875.00
18	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	16,600	1.28	21,248.00
19	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	260	10.50	2,730.00
20	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,550.00	2,550.00
21	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	70	8.00	560.00
22	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	1	19,300.00	19,300.00
23	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	36	1,820.00	65,520.00
24	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	540	29.75	16,065.00
25	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	16	40.00	640.00
26	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	20	2,125.00	42,500.00
27 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	1.1	7,250.00	7,975.00
28	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	650	25.00	16,250.00
29	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	539	29.00	15,631.00
30	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	67	75.00	5,025.00
31	047502	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 3")	LF	44	202.00	8,888.00
32	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
33	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	1,087	20.00	21,740.00
34	600013	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	2	950.00	1,900.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	1,087	80.00	86,960.00
36	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	622,664	.25	155,666.00
37	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	2,993	76.00	227,468.00
38 (F)	600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	31,200	3.10	96,720.00
39 (F)	600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	591,464	.20	118,292.80
40	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	7,231	65.00	470,015.00
41	600049	REMOVE CHIP SEAL	SQFT	15,600	1.51	23,556.00
42	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
43	600200	PAINT BRIDGE IDENTIFICATION	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00
44	690112	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	30	1,380.00	41,400.00
45	692305	12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
46	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	3,750.00	3,750.00
47	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
48	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	4,785.00	4,785.00
49	710208	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00
50	720008	REMOVE SLOPE PAVING (SQYD)	SQYD	27	525.00	14,175.00
51	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	6	1,595.00	9,570.00
52	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	8	665.00	5,320.00
53	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	20	110.00	2,200.00
54	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	3	3,300.00	9,900.00
55	731510	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	CY	30	1,435.00	43,050.00
56	731700	REMOVE CURB	LF	90	54.00	4,860.00
57	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	20	110.00	2,200.00
58 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	118	54.00	6,372.00
59	803140	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	20	250.00	5,000.00
60	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,420	2.20	3,124.00
61	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,420	3.75	5,325.00
62	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2	300.00	600.00
63	011106	REMOVE SIGN PANEL FROM EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	3	425.00	1,275.00
64	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	180	19.20	3,456.00
65	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	42	26.60	1,117.20

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
66	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	450.00	4,050.00
67	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	500.00	500.00
68	011107	INSTALL SELF ADHESIVE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	3	610.00	1,830.00
69	047503	CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	7	1,250.00	8,750.00
70	839790	RECONSTRUCT METAL RAILING (BRIDGE)	LF	20	215.00	4,300.00
71	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	670	6.40	4,288.00
72	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	31,600	.64	20,224.00
73	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	670	3.20	2,144.00
74	847060	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE	LF	16,600	4.20	69,720.00
75	847082	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST	LF	27,400	4.50	123,300.00
76	847090	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	120	5.50	660.00
77	847092	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	12,300	1.15	14,145.00
78	847094	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	330	5.35	1,765.50
79	847096	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST	LF	6,960	6.00	41,760.00
80	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	112,365.00	112,365.00
					A)	2,418,418.00
					B) 100 DAYS X	4800
					A+B)	2,898,418.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00	4000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	2,300.00	2300.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	275,000.00	275000.00	278,000.00	278000.00	34,000.00	34000.00	500,000.00	500000.00
3	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00
4	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
5	35,500.00	35500.00	32,500.00	32500.00	34,700.00	34700.00	36,000.00	36000.00
6	325,000.00	325000.00	350,000.00	350000.00	90,000.00	90000.00	340,000.00	340000.00
7	45.00	6300.00	70.00	9800.00	50.00	7000.00	100.00	14000.00
8	500.00	500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	8,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
9	32,500.00	32500.00	15,000.00	15000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
10	100.00	4000.00	145.00	5800.00	40.00	1600.00	85.00	3400.00
11	3,277.60	3277.60	1,500.00	1500.00	40,000.00	40000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
12	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
13	6.00	1740.00	6.00	1740.00	10.00	2900.00	6.00	1740.00
14	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	600.00	600.00	200.00	200.00
15	6.00	1620.00	6.00	1620.00	4.00	1080.00	6.00	1620.00
16	4,500.00	4500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,400.00	3400.00	8,000.00	8000.00
17	5,985.00	5985.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,800.00	1800.00	6,500.00	6500.00
18	1.20	19920.00	1.20	19920.00	.80	13280.00	1.20	19920.00
19	2.00	520.00	7.50	1950.00	10.00	2600.00	1.00	260.00
20	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00	9,000.00	9000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
21	5.00	350.00	7.50	525.00	300.00	21000.00	5.00	350.00
22	18,087.00	18087.00	18,100.00	18100.00	31,680.00	31680.00	18,100.00	18100.00
23	1,600.00	57600.00	2,000.00	72000.00	800.00	28800.00	2,000.00	72000.00
24	28.00	15120.00	50.00	27000.00	28.00	15120.00	50.00	27000.00
25	225.00	3600.00	65.00	1040.00	40.00	640.00	100.00	1600.00

26	2,900.00	58000.00	2,100.00	42000.00	1,000.00	20000.00	3,100.00	62000.00
27	5,500.00	6050.00	5,500.00	6050.00	3,800.00	4180.00	5,500.00	6050.00
28	25.00	16250.00	10.00	6500.00	52.00	33800.00	40.00	26000.00
29	30.00	16170.00	32.00	17248.00	85.00	45815.00	70.00	37730.00
30	40.00	2680.00	65.00	4355.00	105.00	7035.00	80.00	5360.00
31	150.00	6600.00	235.00	10340.00	150.00	6600.00	145.00	6380.00
32	14,275.00	14275.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
33	20.00	21740.00	76.00	82612.00	140.00	152180.00	115.00	125005.00
34	800.00	1600.00	5,300.00	10600.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00
35	105.00	114135.00	116.00	126092.00	70.00	76090.00	75.00	81525.00
36	.30	186799.20	.25	155666.00	.75	466998.00	.30	186799.20
37	74.00	221482.00	74.00	221482.00	70.00	209510.00	80.00	239440.00
38	2.50	78000.00	1.50	46800.00	8.00	249600.00	5.00	156000.00
39	.30	177439.20	.35	207012.40	.80	473171.20	.65	384451.60

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	50.00	361550.00	51.00	368781.00	60.00	433860.00	60.00	433860.00
41	1.50	23400.00	1.50	23400.00	5.00	78000.00	1.75	27300.00
42	15,000.00	15000.00	10,500.00	10500.00	34,000.00	34000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
43	200.00	1600.00	140.00	1120.00	100.00	800.00	110.00	880.00
44	175.00	5250.00	175.00	5250.00	120.00	3600.00	175.00	5250.00
45	1,500.00	3000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	600.00	1200.00	1,500.00	3000.00
46	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	8,000.00	8000.00	250.00	250.00
47	4,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	3,400.00	3400.00	4,000.00	4000.00
48	4,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,600.00	2600.00	4,000.00	4000.00
49	750.00	2250.00	750.00	2250.00	500.00	1500.00	750.00	2250.00
50	700.00	18900.00	215.00	5805.00	200.00	5400.00	250.00	6750.00
51	5,000.00	30000.00	1,000.00	6000.00	600.00	3600.00	2,500.00	15000.00
52	600.00	4800.00	600.00	4800.00	480.00	3840.00	600.00	4800.00
53	12.50	250.00	12.50	250.00	20.00	400.00	12.50	250.00
54	2,250.00	6750.00	2,250.00	6750.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,250.00	6750.00
55	500.00	15000.00	500.00	15000.00	1,800.00	54000.00	500.00	15000.00
56	80.00	7200.00	80.00	7200.00	100.00	9000.00	80.00	7200.00
57	200.00	4000.00	200.00	4000.00	500.00	10000.00	200.00	4000.00
58	3.50	413.00	3.50	413.00	40.00	4720.00	3.50	413.00
59	325.00	6500.00	200.00	4000.00	100.00	2000.00	200.00	4000.00
60	2.00	2840.00	2.00	2840.00	1.20	1704.00	2.00	2840.00
61	3.50	4970.00	3.50	4970.00	6.00	8520.00	3.50	4970.00
62	100.00	200.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00
63	150.00	450.00	400.00	1200.00	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00
64	15.50	2790.00	18.00	3240.00	15.00	2700.00	20.00	3600.00

65	47.50	1995.00	25.00	1050.00	45.00	1890.00	30.00	1260.00
66	300.00	2700.00	425.00	3825.00	500.00	4500.00	350.00	3150.00
67	100.00	100.00	450.00	450.00	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
68	300.00	900.00	575.00	1725.00	350.00	1050.00	300.00	900.00
69	2,000.00	14000.00	715.00	5005.00	500.00	3500.00	1,500.00	10500.00
70	200.00	4000.00	200.00	4000.00	400.00	8000.00	135.00	2700.00
71	6.00	4020.00	6.00	4020.00	8.00	5360.00	20.00	13400.00
72	.60	18960.00	.60	18960.00	.50	15800.00	.60	18960.00
73	3.00	2010.00	3.00	2010.00	4.50	3015.00	3.00	2010.00
74	4.00	66400.00	4.00	66400.00	7.00	116200.00	4.00	66400.00
75	4.40	120560.00	4.40	120560.00	9.50	260300.00	4.40	120560.00
76	5.00	600.00	5.00	600.00	3.00	360.00	5.00	600.00
77	1.10	13530.00	1.10	13530.00	3.00	36900.00	1.10	13530.00
78	5.00	1650.00	5.00	1650.00	3.00	990.00	5.00	1650.00

04-200504
04-SCL-87-0
02/04/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 34
02/05/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	5.70	39672.00	5.70	39672.00	12.00	83520.00	6.00	41760.00
80	285,000.00	285000.00	274,929.00	274929.00	300,000.00	300000.00	359,000.00	359000.00
TOT	A)	2,855,000.00	A)	2,859,857.40	A)	3,659,758.20	A)	3,673,723.80
	B)	100 DAYS X 4800	B)	100 DAYS X 4800	B)	100 DAYS X 4800	B)	100 DAYS X 4800
	A+B)	3,335,000.00	A+B)	3,339,857.40	A+B)	4,139,758.20	A+B)	4,153,723.80